Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Trudeau Bu	uilding Rehabilitation		DATE: 5-17-2022
DEPT OF ORIGIN: Trustee Scollins		BILL # <u>77-2022</u>	
DATE SUBMITTED: <u>5-17-2022</u>		EXHIBITS:	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
Village Attorney		Village Administrat	ion
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED	AMOUNT BUDGETED	APPROPRIAT REQUIRED:	ION
A resolution to approve of Endorsing Saranac Lake's Historic Application to the Northern Border Regional Commission for Funding under The State Economic & Infrastructure Development Investment Program for Rehabilitation of The Trudeau Building			
MOVED BY: Scollin	SECONDE	DBY: Catllaz	
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:			
MAYOR WILLIAMS	Yes	<u></u>	
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	yes		
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	lps		
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	yes	_	
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	yes	-	

Resolution by the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees approving and endorsing Historic Saranac Lake's application to the Northern Border Regional Commission for funding under the State Economic & Infrastructure Development Investment Program for rehabilitation of the Trudeau Building in downtown Saranac Lake, NY

WHEREAS, Historic Saranac Lake desires to apply for \$350,000 in financial assistance through the 2022 Northern Border Regional Commission for funding under the State Economic & Infrastructure Development Investment Program; and

WHEREAS, the application proposes funding to support the rehabilitation of the Trudeau Building at 118 Main Street in Saranac Lake, NY; and

WHEREAS, the proposed funding will help expand Historic Saranac Lake's museum, a cultural anchor that is key to the revitalization of local downtown; and

WHEREAS, expansion of the Historic Saranac Lake Museum at the Trudeau Building is included in Saranac Lake's Downtown Revitalization Initiative Strategic Investment Plan as a priority project that will help to achieve the vision and goals for downtown revitalization in Saranac Lake; and

WHEREAS, Historic Saranac Lake requests the approval and endorsement of the governing body of the municipality in which the project will be located.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees approves and endorses the 2022 NBRC SEID grant application prepared and to be submitted by Historic Saranac Lake.